

\
W.P(C)No. 526 OF 2003
ITEM No.31

Court No. 1

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.526/2003

SUDIN MAHADEV SANGODCAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)(With Office Report)
With

W.P(C)No.253/2004 (R.R. Samant vs. High Court of Judicature at Bombay & Ors.) (with appln.(s)
for stay and office report) and
W.P(C)No.307/2004 (Sandeep Jayawant Natekar vs. High Court of Judicature at Bombay & Ors.) (wi
th appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date : 01/10/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashiesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S S Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini,Adv.

Mr. Shridhar Y Chitale, Adv.
Mr. A P Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On prayer made by respondent No. 1, adjourned by four weeks.

On the next date, we would like to hear the petitioners on the question as to how a petition u
nder Article 32 of the Constitution is maintainable.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER